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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 699

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 30 AUGUST 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 12-2019)

699. Dr A Lotrlet (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) What number of police officers at the Edenvale Police Station have failed their firearm competency test as at the latest specified date for which the information is available;

(2) what number of police officers at the specified police station currently have a firearm competency certificate that has (a) expired and (b) not yet expired as it is still within the prescribed one year?
NW1741E

REPLY:

(1) A total of 10 police officers at the Edenvale Police Station have failed their firearm competency test.

(2)(a) A total of 15 police officers at the Edenvale Police Station currently have a firearm competency certificate that has expired.

(2)(b) A total of eight police officers at the Edenvale Police Station currently have a firearm competency certificate that has not yet expired.

Reply to question 699 recommended


GENERAL NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE\
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2019-10-16

Reply to question 699 approved

GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 22/09/2019
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